
NEW HAMPSHIRE HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION 
Proposed Slate 2017 Board of Directors 

 

 

CHAIR: (yr. 1) 

Arthur O’Leary 

Genesis HealthCare 

 227 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301 

 603-227-9483  Arthur.Oleary@GenesisHCC.com 

 

 

INDEPENDENT OWNER VICE-CHAIR: (yr. 1) 

Theodore Lee 

Hanover Hill Health Care Center 

700 Hanover St., Manchester, NH 03104 

603.627.3826   TJL117@aol.com

FIRST VICE CHAIR: (yr. 1) 

Pat Ramsey 

The Edgewood Centre 

928 South St., Portsmouth, NH 03801 

603.436.0099  Patty@edgewoodcentre.com 

 

TREASURER: (yr. 1) 

Rich Leboeuf 

Fairview Nursing Home 

203 Lowell Rd.  Hudson, NH 03051 

603.882.5261 RLeboeuf@fairviewhealthcare.com 

 

SECRETARY: (yr. 1) 

Brian Newman 

Courville at Manchester 

44 Webster St., Manchester, NH 03104 

603.647.5900   bnewman@courvillecommunities.com 

 

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR: (yr. 1) 

Roxie Severance 

The Morrison Nursing Home 

6 Terrace St., Whitefield, NH 03598 

603.837.2541  Roxie.severance@morrisonnh.org 

 

NON-PROPRIETARY VICE-CHAIR: (yr. 1) 

Mike Lehrman  

New Hampshire Catholic Charities 

215 Myrtle St., Manchester, NH 03105 

603.641.0577  mlehrman@nh-cc.org 

 

RESIDENTIAL CARE  

VICE-CHAIR: (yr. 1 of 1
st
  2yr. term) 

Noeline Cranston 

Greystone Farm at Salem 

242 Main St, Salem, NH 03079 

(603) 685-3672  NCranston@benchmarkquality.com 

 

MULTI-FACILITY VICE-CHAIR: (yr. 2) 

Wendy LaBate 

Genesis HealthCare 

200 Brickstone Sq., Andover MA 01810 

wendy.labate@genesishcc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ICF/ MR/ DD CHAIR:  (10) 

Cathy Gray  

Cedarcrest Center 

91 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 03431 

603.358.3384  cgray@cedarcrest4kids.org 

 

DIRECTOR: (term 1, yr. 1) 

       Thomas Argue 

       Webster at Rye 

       795 Washington Rd., Rye, NH 03870 

       603 964-8144  targue@websteratrye.com  

 

IRECTOR: (term 1, yr. 1) 

       Luanne Rogers 

       Courville Company 

       175 River Road,  Manchester,  NH  03104 

       603.647.1233   lrogers@courvillecommunities.com 

            

DIRECTOR: (term 2 , yr. 2) 

       Jeanne Sanders 

       Golden View Health Care Center 

      19 NH Route 104 Meredith, NH 03253 

      603.279.8111  Jeanne@goldenview.org 

 

DIRECTOR: (term 1, yr. 1) 

Ray Mailloux 

Bedford Nursing and Rehab 

480 Donald St, Bedford, NH 03110 

(603) 627-4147 Ray.mailloux@bnrcenter.com 

 

DIRECTOR: (term 1, yr. 2) 

Dan Estee 

Presidential Oaks 

200 Pleasant St, Concord, NH 03301 

(603) 225-6644  living@presidentialoaks.org 

 

 

NURSING VICE-CHAIR: (yr 1) 

       Lynda Goldthwaite 

       Havenwood Heritage Heights 

       33 Christian Ave., Concord, NH 03301 

603.229.1200  lgoldthwaite@hhhinfo.org 
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